PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jon Pereira	01/11/2007
Ronald A. Houpt	01/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knauf Insulation GmbH
Street Address:	240 Elizabeth Street
City:	Shelbyville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46176

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11319037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)289-1330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022891313

rlazarus@btlaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP 750 17th Street NW Address Line 1:

Suite 900 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20121-79245
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Lazarus

Total Attachments: 4

source=2012179245HouptAssignment#page1.tif source=2012179245HouptAssignment#page2.tif

REEL: 018753 FRAME: 0488

PATENT 500206829

source=2012179245PereiraAssignment#page1.tif source=2012179245PereiraAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018753 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket	No.:	20121-79245
Client Reference	No.:	KN-120

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the consideration paid to ea	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ach of the undersigned,	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Ronald A. Ho	upt	
• • •	which is the subject of ar	application for Letters Patent of the United States	
Title of Application Serial No.:	FRANGIBLE	FIBERGLASS INSULATION BATTS	
Filing Date:	11/319,037 December 27, 2005		
	the undersigned hereby	sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to	
Name of Assignee	Knauf Insulation GmbH.		
Address of Principal	240 Elizabeth Street		
Place of Business	Shelbyville, IN 461761		
State of Incorporation	a corporation of Germany		
(if applicable) or			
"Not Applicable"			

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

01-12-2007

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this	assignment at Shelby ville TNDIANA
this 11 day of TANUARY	cassignment at She/by ville INDIANA (city and state or country if outside USA) 2007
Outside the USA:	Bucht 11 1/2. A
Witnesses are Witness required when	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary	Ronald A. Houpt
Public is not Witness feasible.	Inventor (Printed Name)
ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
STATE OF INDIANA }	
COUNTY OF SHELBY }	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, with Notarial Seal	in and for said County and State. Witness my hand and
this 11th day of January	
V	_
	Notag Public Junker
CYNTHIA F JUNKEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDL	ANA Printed Name
SHELBY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 18,20	
My Commission Expires:	Resident of County

DCDS01 104073v2

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.:	20121-79245
Client Reference No.:	KN-120

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Jon Pereira	
maker(s) of an invention ("Application") entitled	which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States	
Title of Application	FRANGIBLE FIBERGLASS INSULATION BATTS	
Serial No.:	11/319,037	
Filing Date:	December 27, 2005	
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to	
Name of Assignee	Knauf Insulation GmbH	
Address of Principal	240 Elizabeth Street	
place of business	Shelbyville, IN 46176	
State of Incorporation	a corporation of Germany	
(if applicable) or		
"Not Applicable"		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

this 114	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed thi	s assignment at <u>She/3yville TNDIANA</u> (city and stale or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA:		Jon Luis
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Witness	Inventor (Signature) Jon Pereira
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKNO	DWLEDGMENT
STATE OF I	VDIANA } } SS:	
ک COUNTY OF		
31.4. 1.103	ledged before me, a Notary Public, wit	hin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and,
		Notary Public Janlen
	CYNTHIA F JUNKEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIAN SHELBY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 18,200	Printed Name
My Commission	Expires:	Resident of County

DCDS01 104073v1

RECORDED: 01/12/2007

2 of 2